PERSONNEL CHANGES SUMMARY
FOR DEC NCF-1'S RECEIVED BEFORE DECEMBER 22, 2017
COMMISSIONERS' COURT MEETING JANUARY 17, 2018

Total Payroll Changes 56

Included in above:

Resignations, Retires, and other drops 4

New Appointments 9

Prepared by: Corina A. Bazan; Payroll Assistant
1/9/2018
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PERSONNEL CHANGES REPORT
FOR DEC NCF-1"S RECEIVED BEFORE DECEMBER 22, 2017
COMMISSIONERS®™ COURT MEETING JANUARY 17, 2018

* From HR, No Questions

X From HR, with Questions Present Proposed
Effective Biweekly Biweekly
Date POS/GROUP STP POS/GROUP_STP
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND - 0120
Michael A Garcia Ret/WC 12/11/2017 $ 947.20 N/A
*12/20/17 Roadway Maintenance Tech 1 12/02
COASTAL PARKS - 0180
Callan A Price Appointment 12/13/2017 N/ZA 10.54/hr
*12/21/17 Temp Parks/Beach Worker 10/01
MPO - 0370
Ingrid N Spear Resignation 12/13/2017 $ 1,227.20 N/A
*12/20/17 Office Manager 18/01
Pay 44.7 vac hrs $685.70
COUNTY JUDGE - 1120
Regina S Powers Temp Work Comp 11/717/2017 $ 15.34/hr N/A
*12/21/17 Temp-Secretary to County Judge 18/01
RISK MANAGEMENT - 1125
Regina S Powers Appointment 11/18/2017 N/ZA 16.85/hr
*12/21/17 Temp-Emergency & Risk Mgmt Specialist 20/01
TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR - 1200
Bianca L Rodriguez Appointment 12/16/2017 $ 10.54/hr 1,063.20
*12/20/17 Senior Clerk I1 10/01 15/01
Pos Unf 11/29/17
CO AUDITOR - 1250
Hilda E Lathrop Temp Work Comp 10/20/2017 $ 15.34/hr N/A
*12/20/17 Temp-GL Accountant 18/01
CH 59 FORFEITURE FUNDS - 1328
Kayla Holsonback Promotion 12/2/2017 $ 2,392.80 2,509.60
*12/21/17 Asst DA Felony 111 32/01 33/01
Pos Unf 03/12/17 27.70 car 27.70 car
BUILDING SUPERINTENDENT - 1570
Annette L Mouttet Transfer 9/23/2017 $ 2,071.20 2,071.20
*12/20/17 PW Project Coordinator 27/05 27/05
Tfr in frm Dept 0120 57.69 long 57.69 long
TJID-A STATE AID - 2828
Haylee C Carr Temp Emp Ext #2 17172018 $ 21.37/hr N/A
*12/20/17 Temp-Intern 25/01
Various Emp (3) Temp Emp Ext #2 17172018 $ 11.58/hr N/ZA
*12/20/17 Temp-CSR 12/01
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* From HR, No Questions
X From HR, with Questions

COUNTY COURT AT LAW 5 - 3150

Andrew J Edel
*12/15/17

JUVENILE DETENTION - 3490

Various Emp (4)
*12/20/17

Transfer

Bailiff (non-cert)
Pos Unf 10/25/17

Tfr in from Dept 3700

Temp Emp EXt #2
Temp-JDSO

JUVENILE JUSTICE POST-ADJUDICATION - 3492

Bryzen V Perez
*12/20/17

Various Emp (2)
*12/20/17

DISTRICT ATTORNEY - 3520

Nikita A Bhakta
*12/15/17

Chastity R Pena
*12/20/17

Martin H Nelson
*12/15/17

Erica P Matlock
x12/21/17

Preston L Harrell
X12/21/17

Gillian K Lawlor
X12/21/17

Jonie V Petitta
X12/21/17

DISTRICT CLERK - 3530

Kelly D Long
*12/20/17

JP PRCT 2-1 - 3621

Victoria N Salinas
*11/29/17

Sal Adj
Juv Supervision Officer

Temp Emp EXt #2
Temp-MCS Operator

Appointment
Temp-Legal Secretary

Appointment
Temp-Legal Secretary

Appointment
Temp-Legal Secretary

Promotion
Asst DA Felony Atty 111
Pos Unf 07/13/17

Appointment
Asst DA Felony Atty 11
Pos Unf 01/17/18

Promotion
Asst DA Felony Atty 11
Pos Unf 01/17/18

Appointment
Asst DA Felony Atty 1 (CAPG)
Pos Unf 01/17/18

Ret/LWOP
Senior Clerk
Intermittent

Transfer
Court Clerk (JP)
Tfr out to Dept 3640

Effective
Date

12/8/2017

17172018

12/16/2017

1/1/72018

12/5/2017

12/74/2017

12/12/2017

12/2/2017

12/74/2017

12/2/2017

12/11/2017

12/15/2017

12/8/2017

Present Proposed
Biweekly Biweekly

POS/GROUP STP

POS/GROUP STP

NZA

$ 11.58/hr
12701

$ 1,170.40
17/01

$ 11.58/hr
12701

NZA

NZA

NZA

$ 2,392.80
32/01
27.70 car

NZA

$ 2,280.80
31/01
27.70 car

NZA

$ 969.60
13701

$ 1,039.20
14702

1,115.20
16701

NZA

1,170.40
17/01
48.74 supp

NZA

12.71/hr
14/01

12.71/hr
14/01

12.71/hr
14/01

2,509.60
33701
27.70 car

2,392.80
32/01
27.70 car

2,392.80

32/01
27.70 car
2,280.80

31/01
27.70 car

NZA

NZA
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* From HR, No Questions
X From HR, with Questions

Effective
Date

JP PRCT4 - 3640
Victoria N Salinas Transfer 12/9/2017
*12/21/17 JP Administrative Secretary

Pos Unf 11/29/17

Tfr in from Dept 3621
CO SHERIFE - 3700
Ryan L Walling Sal Adj 12/16/2017
*12/20/17 Deputy Sheriff 11
David A Alaniz SWOP 12/19/2017
*12/20/17 Deputy Sheriff 111

2 days (16 hrs)
Felix R Acevedo SWOoP 12/19/2017
*12/20/17 Sergeant

2 days (16 hrs)
Francisco Campos SWoP 12/20/2017
*12/20/17 Sergeant

1 day (8 hrs)
John J Valdez SWoP 12/713/2017
*12/20/17 Deputy Sheriff 11

2 days (16 hrs)
Marshall S Roush Sal Adj 12/30/2017
*12/20/17 Lieutenant
lan R Rosales TCOLE Cert 11/718/2017

*12/20/17

Deputy Sheriff 111

Present Proposed
Biweekly Biweekly

POS/GROUP STP

POS/GROUP STP

NZA

1,311.50
02710
2.31 srty

1,419.00
23710
30.77 srty
23.08 cert
61.54 cpl

1,560.04
03710
61.54 srty
23.08 cert

1,560.04
03710
4.62 srty
23.08 cert

1,363.96
22/10
15.38 srty

1,716.56
04/10

2.31 srty
69.23 cert

1,419.00
23/10
46.15 srty
23.08 cert

1,379.20
20/02

1,363.96
22/10
4.62 srty

NZA

NZA

NZA

NZA

1,716.56
04/10
4.62 srty
69.23 cert

1,419.00
23/10
46.15 srty
46.15 cert



PERSONNEL CHANGE REPORT PAGE 5
COMMISSIONERS™ COURT MEETING JANUARY 17, 2018

* From HR, No Questions
X From HR, with Questions

JAIL - 3720

Joshua A Holdorf
*11/28/17

JoNell M Rendon
*12/20/17

Alma Munoz
*12/20/17

Amanda L Long
*12/20/17

Adam S Gonzalez
*12/20/17

Mildred A Gomez
*12/20/17

Ramon Garza Jr
*12/20/17

Xavier Flores
*12/20/17

Selina M Arce
*12/20/17

Johnnie H Dishman 111
*12/20/17

William L Thomas
*12/20/17

Elizabeth A Warner
*12/20/17

Wesley R Perez
*12/20/17

Mariella S Perez
*12/20/17

Austin L Wood
*12/20/17

Demotion
Console Operator
Pos Unf 10/25/17

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 11

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 11

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 11

Sal Adj
Sergeant

Sal Adj
Lieutenant

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 111

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 111

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 11

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer |

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 1

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 111

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 1

Sal Adj
Corrections Officer 11

SWOP
Corrections Officer 1
Until further notice

Effective

Date

12/2/2017

12/16/2017

12/16/2017

12/16/2017

12/30/2017

12/30/2017

12/30/2017

12/16/2017

12/30/2017

12/30/2017

12/16/2017

12/30/2017

12/16/2017

12/30/2017

12/8/2017

Present Proposed
Biweekly Biweekly

POS/GROUP STP

POS/GROUP STP

1,311.50
02710

1,311.50
02710
2.31 srty

1,363.96
22/10
4.62 srty

1,363.96
22/10
4.62 srty

1,560.04
03710
30.77 srty

1,716.56
04/10
61.54 srty
46.15 cert

1,419.00
23/10
61.54 srty
34.62 cert

1,419.00
23710
15.38 srty

1,363.96
22/10
4.62 srty

1,311.50
02710

1,311.50
02710

1,363.93
22/10
15.38 srty

1,311.50
02710

1,363.96
22/10
4.62 srty

1,311.50
02710
2.31 srty

926.40
12701

1,363.96
22/10
4.62 srty

1,363.96
22/10
15.38 srty

1,363.96
22/10
15.38 srty

1,560.04
03710
46.15 srty

1,716.56
04/10
76.92 srty
46.15 cert

1,419.00
23/10
76.92 srty
34.62 cert

1,419.00
23710
30.77 srty

1,363.96
22/10
15.38 srty

1,311.50
02710
2.31 srty

1,311.50
02710
2.31 srty

1,419.00
23710
15.38 srty

1,311.50
02710
2.31 srty

1,363.96
22/10
15.38 srty

NZA
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* From HR, No Questions
X From HR, with Questions

CONSTABLE 1 - 3810

Elizabeth T Schliesing Appointment
*12/21/17 Deputy Constable 1
Pos Unf 11/29/17

CONSTABLE 4 - 3840

Edward B Garcia Sal Adj

*12/21/17 Deputy Constable 111
David G Moats Deceased

*12/20/17 Deputy Constable 11

Pay 47.20 vac hrs $748.60

The above proposed personnel changes are in accordance with the

Effective
Date

12/15/2017

9/23/2017

12/12/2017

Present Proposed
Biweekly Biweekly

POS/GROUP STP

POS/GROUP STP

NZA

1,377.72
23/09
15.38 srty
69.23 cert

1,363.96
22/10
15.38 srty
69.23 cert

Salary Compensation Plan and funds are provided in the current year.

County Auditor

1,311.50
02710

1,419.00
23/10
30.77 srty
69.23 cert

NZA
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