## PERSONNEL CHANGES SUMMARY FOR DEC NCF-1'S RECEIVED BEFORE DECEMBER 22, 2017 COMMISSIONERS' COURT MEETING JANUARY 17, 2018

Total Payroll Changes	56
Included in above:	
Resignations, Retires, and other drops	4
New Appointments	9

## PERSONNEL CHANGES REPORT FOR DEC NCF-1'S RECEIVED BEFORE DECEMBER 22, 2017 COMMISSIONERS' COURT MEETING JANUARY 17, 2018

* From HR, No Questions X From HR, with Questions		<u>Effective</u> Date	Present Biweekly POS/GROUP STP	Proposed Biweekly POS/GROUP STP
ROAD & BRIDGE FUND - 0120		Date	POS/GROUP SIP	POS/GROUP SIP
Michael A Garcia *12/20/17	Ret/WC Roadway Maintenance Tech I	12/11/2017	\$ 947.20 12/02	N/A
COASTAL PARKS - 0180				
Callan A Price *12/21/17	Appointment Temp Parks/Beach Worker	12/13/2017	N/A \$	10.54/hr 10/01
MPO - 0370				
Ingrid N Spear *12/20/17	Resignation Office Manager Pay 44.7 vac hrs \$685.70	12/13/2017	\$ 1,227.20 18/01	N/A
COUNTY JUDGE - 1120				
Regina S Powers *12/21/17	Temp Work Comp Temp-Secretary to County Judge	11/17/2017	\$ 15.34/hr 18/01	N/A
RISK MANAGEMENT - 1125				
Regina S Powers *12/21/17	Appointment Temp-Emergency & Risk Mgmt Specialist	11/18/2017	N/A \$	16.85/hr 20/01
TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR - 1200				
Bianca L Rodriguez *12/20/17	Appointment Senior Clerk II Pos Unf 11/29/17	12/16/2017	\$ 10.54/hr \$ 10/01	1,063.20 15/01
CO AUDITOR - 1250				
Hilda E Lathrop *12/20/17	Temp Work Comp Temp-GL Accountant	10/20/2017	\$ 15.34/hr 18/01	N/A
CH 59 FORFEITURE FUNDS - 1328				
Kayla Holsonback *12/21/17	Promotion Asst DA Felony III Pos Unf 03/12/17	12/2/2017	\$ 2,392.80 \$ 32/01 27.70 car	2,509.60 33/01 27.70 car
BUILDING SUPERINTENDENT - 1570				
Annette L Mouttet *12/20/17	Transfer PW Project Coordinator Tfr in frm Dept 0120	9/23/2017	\$ 2,071.20 \$ 27/05 57.69 long	2,071.20 27/05 57.69 long
TJJD-A STATE AID - 2828				
Haylee C Carr *12/20/17	Temp Emp Ext #2 Temp-Intern	1/1/2018	\$ 21.37/hr 25/01	N/A
Various Emp (3) *12/20/17	Temp Emp Ext #2 Temp-CSR	1/1/2018	\$ 11.58/hr 12/01	N/A

* From HR, No Questions X From HR, with Questions		<u>Effective</u> Date	Present Biweekly POS/GROUP STP	Proposed Biweekly POS/GROUP STP
COUNTY COURT AT LAW 5 - 3150				
Andrew J Edel *12/15/17	Transfer Bailiff (non-cert) Pos Unf 10/25/17 Tfr in from Dept 3700	12/8/2017	N/A \$	1,115.20 16/01
JUVENILE DETENTION - 3490				
Various Emp (4) *12/20/17	Temp Emp Ext #2 Temp-JDSO	1/1/2018	\$ 11.58/hr 12/01	N/A
JUVENILE JUSTICE POST-ADJUDICATIO	ON - 3492			
Bryzen V Perez *12/20/17	Sal Adj Juv Supervision Officer	12/16/2017	\$ 1,170.40 \$ 17/01	1,170.40 17/01 48.74 supp
Various Emp (2) *12/20/17	Temp Emp Ext #2 Temp-MCS Operator	1/1/2018	\$ 11.58/hr 12/01	N/A
DISTRICT ATTORNEY - 3520				
Nikita A Bhakta *12/15/17	Appointment Temp-Legal Secretary	12/5/2017	N/A \$	12.71/hr 14/01
Chastity R Pena *12/20/17	Appointment Temp-Legal Secretary	12/4/2017	N/A \$	12.71/hr 14/01
Martin H Nelson *12/15/17	Appointment Temp-Legal Secretary	12/12/2017	N/A \$	12.71/hr 14/01
Erica P Matlock x12/21/17	Promotion Asst DA Felony Atty III Pos Unf 07/13/17	12/2/2017	\$ 2,392.80 \$ 32/01 27.70 car	2,509.60 33/01 27.70 car
Preston L Harrell X12/21/17	Appointment Asst DA Felony Atty II Pos Unf 01/17/18	12/4/2017	N/A \$	2,392.80 32/01 27.70 car
Gillian K Lawlor X12/21/17	Promotion Asst DA Felony Atty II Pos Unf 01/17/18	12/2/2017	\$ 2,280.80 \$ 31/01 27.70 car	2,392.80 32/01 27.70 car
Jonie V Petitta X12/21/17	Appointment Asst DA Felony Atty I (CAPG) Pos Unf 01/17/18	12/11/2017	N/A \$	2,280.80 31/01 27.70 car
DISTRICT CLERK - 3530				
Kelly D Long *12/20/17	Ret/LWOP Senior Clerk Intermittent	12/15/2017	\$ 969.60 13/01	N/A
<u>JP PRCT 2-1 - 3621</u>				
Victoria N Salinas *11/29/17	Transfer Court Clerk (JP) Tfr out to Dept 3640	12/8/2017	\$ 1,039.20 14/02	N/A

* From HR, No Questions X From HR, with Questions		<u>Effective</u> <u>Date</u>	Present Biweekly POS/GROUP STP	Proposed Biweekly POS/GROUP STP
<u>JP PRCT4 - 3640</u> Victoria N Salinas *12/21/17	Transfer JP Administrative Secretary Pos Unf 11/29/17 Tfr in from Dept 3621	12/9/2017	N/A \$	1,379.20 20/02
CO SHERIFF - 3700				
Ryan L Walling *12/20/17	Sal Adj Deputy Sheriff II	12/16/2017	\$ 1,311.50 \$ 02/10 2.31 srty	1,363.96 22/10 4.62 srty
David A Alaniz *12/20/17	SWOP Deputy Sheriff III 2 days (16 hrs)	12/19/2017	\$ 1,419.00 23/10 30.77 srty 23.08 cert 61.54 cpl	N/A
Felix R Acevedo *12/20/17	SWOP Sergeant 2 days (16 hrs)	12/19/2017	\$ 1,560.04 03/10 61.54 srty 23.08 cert	N/A
Francisco Campos *12/20/17	SWOP Sergeant 1 day (8 hrs)	12/20/2017	\$ 1,560.04 03/10 4.62 srty 23.08 cert	N/A
John J Valdez *12/20/17	SWOP Deputy Sheriff II 2 days (16 hrs)	12/13/2017	\$ 1,363.96 22/10 15.38 srty	N/A
Marshall S Roush *12/20/17	Sal Adj Lieutenant	12/30/2017	\$ 1,716.56 \$ 04/10 2.31 srty 69.23 cert	1,716.56 04/10 4.62 srty 69.23 cert
Ian R Rosales *12/20/17	TCOLE Cert Deputy Sheriff III	11/18/2017	\$ 1,419.00 \$ 23/10 46.15 srty 23.08 cert	1,419.00 23/10 46.15 srty 46.15 cert

\* From HR, No Questions

Y From HR, No Questions X From HR, with Questions  JAIL - 3720		<u>Effective</u> <u>Date</u>	Present Biweekly POS/GROUP STP	Proposed Biweekly POS/GROUP STP
Joshua A Holdorf *11/28/17	Demotion Console Operator Pos Unf 10/25/17	12/2/2017	\$ 1,311.50 02/10	926.40 12/01
JoNell M Rendon *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer II	12/16/2017	\$ 1,311.50 \$ 02/10 2.31 srty	1,363.96 22/10 4.62 srty
Alma Munoz *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer II	12/16/2017	\$ 1,363.96 \$ 22/10 4.62 srty	1,363.96 22/10 15.38 srty
Amanda L Long *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer II	12/16/2017	\$ 1,363.96 \$ 22/10 4.62 srty	1,363.96 22/10 15.38 srty
Adam S Gonzalez *12/20/17	Sal Adj Sergeant	12/30/2017	\$ 1,560.04 \$ 03/10 30.77 srty	1,560.04 03/10 46.15 srty
Mildred A Gomez *12/20/17	Sal Adj Lieutenant	12/30/2017	\$ 1,716.56 \$ 04/10 61.54 srty 46.15 cert	1,716.56 04/10 76.92 srty 46.15 cert
Ramon Garza Jr *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer III	12/30/2017	\$ 1,419.00 \$ 23/10 61.54 srty 34.62 cert	1,419.00 23/10 76.92 srty 34.62 cert
Xavier Flores *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer III	12/16/2017	\$ 1,419.00 \$ 23/10 15.38 srty	1,419.00 23/10 30.77 srty
Selina M Arce *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer II	12/30/2017	\$ 1,363.96 \$ 22/10 4.62 srty	1,363.96 22/10 15.38 srty
Johnnie H Dishman III *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer I	12/30/2017	\$ 1,311.50 \$ 02/10	1,311.50 02/10 2.31 srty
William L Thomas *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer I	12/16/2017	\$ 1,311.50 \$ 02/10	1,311.50 02/10 2.31 srty
Elizabeth A Warner *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer III	12/30/2017	\$ 1,363.93 \$ 22/10 15.38 srty	1,419.00 23/10 15.38 srty
Wesley R Perez *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer I	12/16/2017	\$ 1,311.50 \$ 02/10	1,311.50 02/10 2.31 srty
Mariella S Perez *12/20/17	Sal Adj Corrections Officer II	12/30/2017	\$ 1,363.96 \$ 22/10 4.62 srty	1,363.96 22/10 15.38 srty
Austin L Wood *12/20/17	SWOP Corrections Officer I Until further notice	12/8/2017	\$ 1,311.50 02/10 2.31 srty	N/A

* From HR, No Questions X From HR, with Questions  CONSTABLE 1 - 3810		<u>Effective</u> <u>Date</u>	Present Biweekly POS/GROUP STP	Proposed Biweekly POS/GROUP STP
Elizabeth T Schliesing *12/21/17	Appointment Deputy Constable I Pos Unf 11/29/17	12/15/2017	N/A \$	1,311.50 02/10
<u>CONSTABLE 4 - 3840</u>				
Edward B Garcia *12/21/17	Sal Adj Deputy Constable III	9/23/2017	\$ 1,377.72 \$ 23/09 15.38 srty 69.23 cert	23/10
David G Moats *12/20/17	Deceased Deputy Constable II Pay 47.20 vac hrs \$748.60	12/12/2017	\$ 1,363.96 22/10 15.38 srty 69.23 cert	N/A

The above proposed personnel changes are in accordance with the Salary Compensation Plan and funds are provided in the current year.

County Auditor